## PUBLIC NOTICE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF UNION 2023 JULY BOARD OF REVIEW

The July Board of Review has been scheduled at:

Union Township Hall 2010 S. Lincoln Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 (989)772-4600

July 18th, 2023 - 9:00AM

The Board of Review will hold an open meeting to correct qualified errors that have been previously verified by the Assessor. The Board of Review will consider appeals related to Principal Residence Exemptions, Qualified Agricultural Exemptions, and Taxable Value Uncapping. The Board of Review may grant or deny applicants for a disabled veteran or poverty exemption. Exemptions shall be granted for the 2023 assessment year only. The Board of Review may grant qualified start-up exemption, at the election of the taxpayer, for a qualified start-up business. Taxpayers shall be notified of the change in writing, in the manner prescribed by the statute which authorized the change. For additional information, and for individuals who require special accommodations per the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Jill Peters, Assessor, by phone at (989) 772-4600 extension 230.

Jill Peters Township Assessor Lisa Cody Township Clerk